Claymont Society for Continuous Education Membership Guidelines and Application

Our Mission: Through continuous education that supports diverse spiritual practice in daily life, we seek to promote the balanced and harmonious development of people, our community, and the broader world, built on the foundation established by J.G. Bennett and his teachers.

Thank you for your interest in membership with the Claymont Society. More information about Claymont's vision and aims can be found on our website, society claymont.org.

Guidelines

We expect applicants, and all our membership, to embody the mission of Claymont and support the aims of the Society in tangible ways. Applicants will typically have completed a Fourth Way course of study or be currently active with a Fourth Way work group, but we acknowledge that there are other possibilities for the practice of increasing one's Being.

Application

Please submit in writing, a few paragraphs describing how you meet the above guidelines, your relationship to Claymont, and why you wish to become a member of the Society.

We request that applicants pay a non-refundable application fee of \$100 by check, payable to Claymont Society. If your application is approved, this fee will count as your first year's dues.

Statement

Signatura.

I wish to become a member of the Claymont Society for Continuing Education. I have enclosed a written statement and a check for \$100.

Data:

667 Huyett Road

Charles Town, WV 25414

olgilatule.	Date
Full Name:	
Email:	Phone:
Address:	
Please mail this form, your letter and check to:	Claymont Society for Continuous Education Attention: Julie Ford

Please note that membership includes the right to vote in forming the board each year. After being a society member for two consecutive years, you may run for a seat on the Board of Directors. The Board reviews membership applications during scheduled meetings and you will be notified of the Board's decision in writing within two months of your application.